2012 Field Hockey Individual Statistics
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K Kimble
E Barno

L Steele-Norton

M Chavez
J Marabella
J Fiebel

A King

D Brook

H Mackey
A Pace

C Beaudoin
J Conroy

K O'Hara
A Palmer
A Stojkovski
M Vedella
K Lonsky
M Sweeney
M Traub

T Knapp

L Smith

E Cusack

M Nikish

G Ridge

A Root

Conference

Goalkeepers

NAME

S Sarahharden-Marshall

A Charles
M Lefeber
M Light

K Maynard
S Nelligan
] Ott
V_Patrick

A Pflumm
S Skidmore
S Wazenkewitz
H Carlson
D Coiro

C Cresci

C Dowling
E Duffy

L Flanagan
C Jonaitis
A Lind

C Stahl

Hartwick
Wash. & Jeff.
Utica
Stevens
Wash. & Jeff.
Stevens
Wash. & Jeff.
Stevens
Utica

Ithaca
Wash. & Jeff.
Ithaca
Nazareth
Elmira

Utica

St. John Fisher
Hartwick
Hartwick
Stevens
Nazareth
Nazareth

St. John Fisher
Stevens
Stevens
Nazareth
Elmira

Utica
Hartwick
Elmira

St. John Fisher
Elmira
Hartwick
Wash. & Jeff.
Wash. & Jeff.
St. John Fisher
Nazareth
Hartwick
Ithaca
Stevens
Utica

Elmira
Ithaca
Hartwick
Ithaca
Nazareth
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26

18
33
30
24
16
13

30

22
19
19
13
12

11
32
26
14
16
23
25
13

SH% SOG SOG%
.308 18 .692
.389 16 .889
.212 30 .909
.167 19 .633
.250 18 .750
.312 14 .875
.385 9 .692
.444 .667
.133 19 .633
.500 6 1.000
.600 .800
.227 17 773
211 13 .684
211 13 .684
.077 10 .769
.333 11 .917
.333 9 1.000
.273 11 1.000
.094 21 .656
.077 19 .731
.143 11 .786
.125 14 .875
.000 16 .696
.120 18 .720
.154 .615
.400 1.000
.500 1.000
.125 4 .500
.133 12 .800
1.000 2 1.000
.333 3 .500
.400 3 .600
.071 7 .500
.100 6 .600
.154 8 .615
.667 3 1.000
111 8 .889
111 6 .667
.125 7 .875
.167 3 .500
.000 3 1.000
.067 8 .533
.167 4 .667
.125 3 .375
.167 4 .667
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M Davendonis
M Delello

J Franklin

K Gualtieri

N Kieffer

Utica
Ithaca
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Utica
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