

# 2012 Field Hockey Individual Statistics

Overall

Conference

Field Players

Goalkeepers

RK	NAME	GP	G	A	PTS	SH	SH%	SOG	SOG%	GW	DS	PS-ATT	
1	<u>K Kimble</u>	<b>Hartwick</b>	7	8	4	20	26	.308	18	.692	2	0	1-1
2	<u>E Barno</u>	<b>Wash. &amp; Jeff.</b>	7	7	1	15	18	.389	16	.889	2	0	1-2
2	<u>L Steele-Norton</u>	<b>Utica</b>	7	7	1	15	33	.212	30	.909	1	0	0-1
4	<u>M Chavez</u>	<b>Stevens</b>	7	5	4	14	30	.167	19	.633	3	0	0-0
5	<u>J Marabella</u>	<b>Wash. &amp; Jeff.</b>	7	6	1	13	24	.250	18	.750	0	0	0-0
6	<u>J Fiebel</u>	<b>Stevens</b>	7	5	2	12	16	.312	14	.875	1	0	0-0
6	<u>A King</u>	<b>Wash. &amp; Jeff.</b>	7	5	2	12	13	.385	9	.692	1	0	0-0
8	<u>D Brook</u>	<b>Stevens</b>	6	4	3	11	9	.444	6	.667	1	0	0-0
8	<u>H Mackey</u>	<b>Utica</b>	7	4	3	11	30	.133	19	.633	1	0	0-0
8	<u>A Pace</u>	<b>Ithaca</b>	7	3	5	11	6	.500	6	1.000	0	2	1-1
11	<u>C Beaudoin</u>	<b>Wash. &amp; Jeff.</b>	7	3	4	10	5	.600	4	.800	0	0	0-0
11	<u>J Conroy</u>	<b>Ithaca</b>	7	5	0	10	22	.227	17	.773	1	0	0-0
13	<u>K O'Hara</u>	<b>Nazareth</b>	7	4	1	9	19	.211	13	.684	0	0	0-0
13	<u>A Palmer</u>	<b>Elmira</b>	7	4	1	9	19	.211	13	.684	1	0	0-0
13	<u>A Stojkovski</u>	<b>Utica</b>	7	1	7	9	13	.077	10	.769	0	0	0-0
13	<u>M Vedella</u>	<b>St. John Fisher</b>	7	4	1	9	12	.333	11	.917	2	0	0-0
17	<u>K Lonsky</u>	<b>Hartwick</b>	7	3	2	8	9	.333	9	1.000	1	0	0-0
17	<u>M Sweeney</u>	<b>Hartwick</b>	7	3	2	8	11	.273	11	1.000	0	0	0-0
17	<u>M Traub</u>	<b>Stevens</b>	7	3	2	8	32	.094	21	.656	1	2	0-0
20	<u>T Knapp</u>	<b>Nazareth</b>	7	2	3	7	26	.077	19	.731	0	0	0-1
20	<u>L Smith</u>	<b>Nazareth</b>	7	2	3	7	14	.143	11	.786	1	0	0-0
22	<u>E Cusack</u>	<b>St. John Fisher</b>	7	2	2	6	16	.125	14	.875	0	0	0-0
22	<u>M Nikish</u>	<b>Stevens</b>	7	0	6	6	23	.000	16	.696	0	0	0-0
22	<u>G Ridge</u>	<b>Stevens</b>	7	3	0	6	25	.120	18	.720	1	0	0-0
25	<u>A Root</u>	<b>Nazareth</b>	7	2	1	5	13	.154	8	.615	0	0	0-0
25	<u>S Sarahharden-Marshall</u>	<b>Elmira</b>	7	2	1	5	5	.400	5	1.000	0	0	0-0
27	<u>A Charles</u>	<b>Utica</b>	6	2	0	4	4	.500	4	1.000	0	1	0-0
27	<u>M Lefeber</u>	<b>Hartwick</b>	7	1	2	4	8	.125	4	.500	0	0	0-0
27	<u>M Light</u>	<b>Elmira</b>	7	2	0	4	15	.133	12	.800	0	0	0-0
27	<u>K Maynard</u>	<b>St. John Fisher</b>	5	2	0	4	2	1.000	2	1.000	1	0	0-0
27	<u>S Nelligan</u>	<b>Elmira</b>	7	2	0	4	6	.333	3	.500	0	0	1-1
27	<u>J Ott</u>	<b>Hartwick</b>	6	2	0	4	5	.400	3	.600	0	0	0-0
27	<u>V Patrick</u>	<b>Wash. &amp; Jeff.</b>	7	1	2	4	14	.071	7	.500	1	1	0-0
27	<u>A Pflumm</u>	<b>Wash. &amp; Jeff.</b>	7	1	2	4	10	.100	6	.600	0	0	0-0
27	<u>S Skidmore</u>	<b>St. John Fisher</b>	7	2	0	4	13	.154	8	.615	1	2	0-0
27	<u>S Wazenkewitz</u>	<b>Nazareth</b>	7	2	0	4	3	.667	3	1.000	0	0	0-0
37	<u>H Carlson</u>	<b>Hartwick</b>	7	1	1	3	9	.111	8	.889	0	0	0-0
37	<u>D Coiro</u>	<b>Ithaca</b>	7	1	1	3	9	.111	6	.667	0	0	0-0
37	<u>C Cresci</u>	<b>Stevens</b>	7	1	1	3	8	.125	7	.875	0	0	0-0
37	<u>C Dowling</u>	<b>Utica</b>	7	1	1	3	6	.167	3	.500	0	0	0-0
37	<u>E Duffy</u>	<b>Elmira</b>	7	0	3	3	3	.000	3	1.000	0	1	0-0
37	<u>L Flanagan</u>	<b>Ithaca</b>	6	1	1	3	15	.067	8	.533	1	0	0-0
37	<u>C Jonaitis</u>	<b>Hartwick</b>	7	1	1	3	6	.167	4	.667	0	2	0-0
37	<u>A Lind</u>	<b>Ithaca</b>	6	1	1	3	8	.125	3	.375	1	0	0-0
37	<u>C Stahl</u>	<b>Nazareth</b>	7	1	1	3	6	.167	4	.667	1	0	0-0

46	<u>M Davendonis</u>	<b>Utica</b>	7	1	0	2	1	1.000	1	1.000	1	0	0-0
46	<u>M Delello</u>	<b>Ithaca</b>	3	1	0	2	1	1.000	1	1.000	0	0	0-0
46	<u>J Franklin</u>	<b>Utica</b>	6	1	0	2	2	.500	2	1.000	1	0	0-0
46	<u>K Gualtieri</u>	<b>Ithaca</b>	7	1	0	2	3	.333	2	.667	0	0	0-0
46	<u>N Kieffer</u>	<b>Utica</b>	7	1	0	2	3	.333	3	1.000	0	0	0-0